# THONORDIC

Press Release, Karlstad, Sweden, 18 April 2018.

## Invitation to Q1-presentation and Capital Markets Day 2018

THQ Nordic hereby invites investors, shareholders, analysts and media representatives to participate in a presentation of the company's Q1-report and capital markets day, Wednesday, May 16 at Berns, Berzelii Park, Stockholm.

10.30-11.00 Registration and coffe

11.00-12.00 CEO Lars Wingefors presentats the report for Q1 2018 followed by Q&A:s

- 12.00-13.00 Buffet lunch and mingle
- 13.00-15.15 Capital Markets Day

15.30-16.30 Annual General Meeting (please note separate notice to shareholders).

The purpose of the capital markets day is to provide an in-depth insight of THQ Nordic and its market, strategy, operations and financial performance. The presentation will be lead by CEO Lars Wingefors, together with other members of the executive management team, among them the CEO of Koch Media, Dr. Klemens Kundratitz.

You are most welcome to participate in person on location or via conference call or webcast. Please register in advance for physical presence or conference call participation (same registration for the whole program or for participation in part of the program):

### https://financialhearings.com/event/10623

Please note that shareholders wishing to participate in the Annual General Meeting also must register according to the formal requirements stated in the notice to shareholders. Other participants in the Capital Markets Day are welcome to attend the Annual General Meeting as visitors without the right to vote or speak, with no additional registration required.

To participate in the telephone conference, please use the dial in details shown below:

SE: +46856642695 UK: +442030089803 USA: +18558315948

Link to webcast of the Q1 presentation: https://tv.streamfabriken.com/thq-nordic-q1-2018

Link to webcast of the CMD: https://tv.streamfabriken.com/thq-nordic-cmd-2018

Questions in advance are invited by email to: ir@thqnordic.com

### For additional information, please contact:

Lars Wingefors, Group CEO Phone: +46 708 471 978, e-mail: <u>lwingefors@thqnordic.com</u>

### About THQ Nordic

THQ Nordic acquires, develops and publishes PC and console games. The company has a wide catalogue of over 100 owned franchises, such as Saints Row, Dead Island, Darksiders, Metro, Titan Quest, MX vs ATV, Red Faction, Delta Force, Destroy All Humans, Aquanox, ELEX, Biomutant, Jagged Alliance, SpellForce and The Guild. THQ Nordic has a global publishing reach within marketing, sales and distribution, both online and offline. The group's head office is located in Karlstad, Sweden and its operational office in Vienna, Austria. THQ Nordic employs more than 1,600 people including external development studios and has ten internal development studios around the world. THQ Nordic shares are publicly listed on Nasdaq First North Stockholm under the ticker THQNB:SS with FNCA Sweden AB as its Certified Adviser. For more information, please visit: http://www.thqnordic-investors.com